0 0/1/

Within 30 days after the day, and real property of ject to the provisions of the Responsible Property.

Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred; this completed document must be filed in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is located and filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection.

Agency:

90536874

9 ()

For Use By County Recorder's Office

County Date
Doc. No.
Vol.
Page

\$ 41.00

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

BOYEL Mort	agor: Chicago Sun-Times. Inc. sagee: W. Linn J. Wade and Wilmington Trust Company, as Trustee		
Property Ide	ntification: of property401 North Wabash Ave., Chicago, 11linois	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**********
B. Legal D Section. Enter c	Sireel City or Village ent Real Estate Index No	100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Township
Prepared by:	Name William E. Crouch Company Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. Address 401 North Wabash City Chicago State Illinois Zip 60611		TY EL ROIS
Return to:	SAME	895588	ı

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988



Provided courtesy of The Illinois Chamber 20 North Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-3083 312-372-7373

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

An open magnetic Modela (E. P.) Modela (Modela (E. P.)) (Modela (E. P.)) John College (E. P.) (Modela (E. P.)) John College (E. P.) (E. P.) (E. P.)

UNOFFIC



Liability Disclosure

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental cleanup costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property.

	A.	Property Characteristics:	
		Lot Size Acreage	
		Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	
		Apartment building (6 units or less)	
		Commercial apartment (over: 6 units)	
		Store: office commercial building	
		Industrial building	
		Farm with buildings	
		Other (specify)	
n.	N	ature of Transfer	(0
	A.	(1) Is this a transfer on deed or other instrument of conveyance?	905368
		Yes No	₩1
		(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an illinois land trust?	Ğ.
		Yes No	Ω
		(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years:	
		Yes No	
		(4) A mortgage or collaieral assignment of teneficial interest?	
		Yes. M. No.,,,,	
	B	(1) Identify Transferor:	
		Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. 401 N. Vatash Ave., Chicago, Illinois	
		Name and Current Address of Transferor:	•
		Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust:	•
		Trust No.	1
		Trust (vo.	
		(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:	
		William E. Crouch, Property Manager, 401 North Wabash, Chicago, Illinois	
	_		

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

- 1. Section 22.2(f) of the Actistates:
 - "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:
 - (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
 - (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardinic substance owned or operated the facility or vesse) used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

 As all property of the Matter a toping of the experience of the Matter Agend Some and the 	er i karantar karantar karantar baran	
(a) An Alexander (1) and the West of a Control of the Control o	and the second s	
	gradient der der	•
The second secon	vice and assessed to be read and the contraction	$\mathcal{E}_{i,j} = \{ (i,j) \mid i \in \mathcal{E}_{i,j} \in \mathcal{E}_{i,j} \}$
· ·	factor is well as	
		rectification of the second
	į.	
^		Martin de la lacación de lacac
		to kind of the second
0000		ingan mung hindrigen.
70	The state of the s	
C/A		
Company of the Allegan Comments	ON THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	
0.0		
	Market and State	
	Management of territory and the second	·
	4	%
		1 1
The state of the s		
	<i>U</i> ₂	• •
	~ Ox.	
the south the confirmation of the	as the off of the art below the contract of	
	0.	
$\label{eq:constraints} (-2) = (-1)^{n} \left(-2 \left(\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{$		
	0	
	The control of the second of the control of the con	U _{SC}
	Section 1880	

- (B) Any person who by opinion is a second in a character of such nazignous subjectives; and A such person at a facility there is a release of substantial threat of of substant
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances: for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities of sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
- 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Art for a release or assubstantial threat of a release of ashazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

- 3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:
 - "If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."
- 4. Section 22.18(a) of the Arcstates:
 "Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of
- 5. The text of the statute, set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or supercourt version of such text.

IV. Environmental Information

A. Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

petroleum from an underground storage tank."

- 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing transportation, treatment, storage or anniling of "hazardous substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall nearly applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount concurred ion and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing or cleaning operations on the property.

 Yes. No.....
- 3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation, storage, treatment of disposal of "hazardous or special wastes," as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?

 Yes. X. No.....
- 4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property vinich are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

Landfill	Yes	North
Surface Impoundment	Yes	No. X
Land Treatment	Yes	No.X.
Waste Pile	Yes	No. X
incinerator	Yes	No.X.
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes X	No
Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes	
Container Storage Area	Yes	No
Injection Wells	Yes	NoX
Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes	No.X
Septic Tanks	16s	NoX
Transfer Stations	Yes	NoX
Waste Recycling Operations	7es	No.X
Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	NoX
Other Land Disposal Area	Yes ,	No.X
	and the second s	

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than a mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document.

The contraction of the contracti ... १पे १ उर्ज S. 3,0

5.	. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real groperty?	ر _د .		
	a Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of the State.	7 4 Yes.X	No	
	b Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	Yes	No.X	
	c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or waste disposal operation.	Yes	No.X	
€.	. Has the trasnferor had any wastewater discharges (other than sewage) to a publicly of	owned treatr	nent works?	
_		Yes.X	No	
7.	Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this property? a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the Illinois Chemical Sa	fats An		
	The state of the s	Yes	NoX.	
	b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical inventory Form pursuant to the fede	ra) Emersen	C: Planning and	
	Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.			
	Silled a Thuis Chaminal Palence Form numbers on the Colombia	Yes	No	
	c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning. Act of 1986.	and Commu	illy Right-to-Know	
			NoX.	
8.	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of federal governmental ictions:	any of the	following State or	
	a. Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged contamination on or er	nanating fro	m The property.	
	Q _A	Yes	No., X.	
	b. Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Control Bo consent decree was entered.	ard for which	th a final order or	
	colbein decree was entered.	Var	NoX.	
	c. If Item b. was answered by checking res, then indicate whether or not the final or	Yes		
	for this property:	wer or detre	e is som in effect	
_		Jer	No	
9.	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of petroleum as required under State or federal laws?	any hazardo	us substances or	
		Yes	NoX	
	b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were released, come into dire			
	this site?	11	No	
	4	Yes		
	c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following actions of release on the property?			l
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, procematerials			
	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials include surficial materials			
	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under Safety Act	the Illinois (Coemical	
	Sampling and analysis of soils	•	C	
	Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site		C	
	Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive chara-	cteristics of	the water	
	Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at			
	Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at mediately adjacent to the site.	otues low. bo	ints on or im-	
10.	Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution C. Yes	ontrol Board	ŗ	
11.	Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or response	onses?		
	See Attachment 2	***********	\$\$1\$##\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$###########	

The Strong of the Strong of Strong of Strong of the Strong of Strong of the Strong of

1996年 1986年 - 1996年 -

Name	erwise contracted with for the manage News Chicago, Inc.	Tallationaliania			
Type o	of businession property usageSama.		***************************************	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
. If the	transferor has knowledge, indicate wh	sether the following exist	led under prior o	wnershing leage	holds grant
by the	transferor, other contracts for manag	ement or use of the facil	ities or real prop	erty:	Haids Bistill
	Landfill		Yes	NoX	
	Surface Impoundment		Yes	NoX.	
	Land Treatment		Yes	NoX	
	Waste Pile		Yes	NoX	
	Incinerator		Yes	NoX.	
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Yes.X	No	
	Storage Tank (Underground)		Yes	NoX.	,
	Container Stolage Area		Yes.X.,	No	
	Injection Well		Yes	No <u>X</u> ,	
	Wastewater Treatment Units		Yes	No.X	
	Septic Tanks		Yes	NoX	5
	Transfer Stations		¥24	No.X	
	Waste Recycling Operations		Yes	Na.X	
	Waste Treatment Detoxification		Yes	NoX	•
	Other Land Disposal Area	0	Yes	No.X	
Based	ation on my inquiry of those persons direct abmitted is, to the best of my knowled	ly responsible for gather ign and belie . I, we and a	ing the informati	ion, I certify that	the infor
ertifici Based Hon si	on my inquiry of those persons direct	Ige and belie. Live and a	eccurite.	of The	415-(
Based	on my inquiry of those persons direct	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T	P. Carrie	of The	415-(
Based tion si	on my inquiry of those persons direct abmitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Trans	P. Carrie	of The	415-(
Based tion si	on my inquiry of those persons direct	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Trans	RANSTERORS IF	of The	415-2-1-1-1-1-1
Based tion si	on my inquiry of those persons direct abmitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transents completed on	RANSTERORS IF	of The	415-2-1-1-1-1-1
Based tion si	on my inquiry of those persons direct abmitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transperse completed on 19.	RANSTERORS IF	of The	415-(
Based tion si	on my inquiry of those persons direct abmitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transents completed on	RANSTERORS IF	of The	415-2-1-1-1-1-1
Based tion si	on my inquiry of those persons direct abmitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transperse completed on 19.	RANSFEREES (F	NOK TYPE)	415-2-1-1-1-1-1
Based tion st	on my inquiry of those persons direct abmitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transcents completed on SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR T (or on behalf of Transferee OR T	RANSFEREES (F	NOK TYPE)	415-(
Based tion si	on my inquiry of those persons direct ibmitted is, to the best of my knowled orm was delivered to me with all elem	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transcents completed on SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR T (or on behalf of Transferee OR T	RANSFERGES (F	NOK TYPE)	H potosconossy
Based tion st	on my inquiry of those persons direct ibmitted is, to the best of my knowled orm was delivered to me with all elem	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transents completed on TRANSFEREE OR T (or on behalf of Transents completed on	RANSFEREES (Finsteree)	PLEASE TYPE)	
Based tion st	on my inquiry of those persons direct ibmitted is, to the best of my knowled orm was delivered to me with all elem	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transpersed on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR T (or on behalf of Transpersed on 19.	RANSFEREES (Finsteree)	PLEASE TYPE)	
Based tion st	on my inquiry of those persons direct ibmitted is, to the best of my knowled orm was delivered to me with all elem	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR T (or on behalf of Transpersed on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFERSE OR T (or on behalf of Transperse on the transperse on 19. SIGNATURE(S)	RANSFERGES (F	PLEASE TYPE	

B

Ţ,

UNOFFICIAL CORY 8 7 4

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY	OF	COOK) }	SS

On this 2740 day of November, 1990, before me appeared Joseph P. Gaynor III, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President of Chicago Sun-Times, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that he signed the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Madding Growals Gong, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAC THADDINE GROMALA GOMEZ Notary Public, Sinte ct. Illinois My Commission Expires June 12, 1994 2053687

and careful the trade of the following the following Manager of the first of the first of the following following following for the following foll

The Control of the Montrol of the Control of the Co

A LE CONTRACTOR LINE LINE CONTRACTOR CONTRAC

Taking Madagori Vanda Madagori Madagori

Ь		e information Under Other Generally of Spread Frevide the following information about the present of the managem Haws Chicago Cinc.					
			·*************************************				
		*************	*************			(45(()))))	49414++44444444444444444444444444444444
	2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the transferor, other contracts for managem	her the following:	existed:unde facilities of:	er prior o	wnerships less	beinang ablones
		Landfill			Yes	No	
		Surface Impoundment			Yes	NoX.	
		Land Treatment			Yes	No. X	
		Waste Pile		1	Yes	No	
		Incinerator .			Yes	No. I.	
		Storage Tank (Above Ground)			Yes.A.	No	10
		Storage Tank (Underground)		,	Yes	No	
		Container Storage, Area		•	Yes I	No	33
		Injection Velis		(Yes	No.X	90536874
		Wastewater Imelinent Units			Yes	No.	<u> </u>
		Septic Tanks			761	NoX	7
		Transfer Stations		•	Yekan	No.K	4
		Waste Recycling Operation			Yes	No	
		Waste Treatment Deloxification			řek	NoX	
		Other Land Disposal Area	.		Yes	No.A.	
1',	Ce	rtification	4				
	.	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly took submitted is, to the best of my knowledge	responsibly for gat and belief true a SIGNATURE(S)	hemas the t nd sccurste	nformati	on, I certify th	at the informa-
			TRANSFEROR Of	R:TRUNSLE	RORS (P	LEASE TYPE	
	В	This form was delivered to me with all element	is completed on Nov 27	1990	4		
			A The	1,		lliam J.	Wade
			SIGNATURES	C	គ.ក	ម ម៉េមី កែចិតិសិស	
			TRANSFEREE	RITRANSFE	receive and	lmiraton Lease T.Pe	Trust Company
			(or on behalf of	Transferee)		C	
	C.	This form was delivered to me with all element	is completed on	19			
			SIGNATURE(S)	1590615431111111111		************	other checonomic and a second
			LENDER			#1*1*22222233334664 ·	
			LENDER REPRE	SENTATIVE	PLEAS	e type)	Constant
			TITLE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. *	

The state of the s

Juny Clart's Offica

STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF The problems of the first teachers of

represented the Committee

gardinake, unda adel sykkerige billakea

COUNTY OF Men Castle) SS:

On this and day of November, 1990, before me appeared William J. Wade, not in his individual capacity but solely as trustee under that certain Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of November 1990, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DARBARA A. WHEELER HOTARY PUBLIC

Onle of Appointment: Jun. 20, 1990
My Commission Expiron: Jun. 20, 1992

90536874

Property of County Clerk's Office

STATE OF DELAWARE SS. NEW CASTLE COUNTY

ON the 27th day of November, 1990, before me personally came John M. Beeson, Jr., to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Assistant Vice President of WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Wilmington, Delaware, that he is Assistant Vice President of Wilmington Trust Company, which executed the foregoing instrument; that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws; that he signed his name thereto pucsuant to such by-laws; and that he duly acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Ox Cook Colar corporation.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL BARBARA A. WHEELER NOTARY PUBLIC Data of Appointments Jun. 20, 1990
My Commission Expires: Jun. 29, 1992 Date of Appointments Jun. 20, 1990

Property of County Clerk's Office

	re Information Under Other Ownership or Operation Provide the following information about the pre-rifus or otherwise contracted with for the management or Name News Chicago, Inc.	•	e gransferor leased the site to
	Type of business or property usage	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	13 per of business of property usage annumentation		Hittinition is the bound of the second
_	III aka samantana kan kamudadan badana sukata saka sa		mpommonaumovamoramora
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the by the transferor, other contracts for management or	following existed under prior of the facilities of the facilities or real proc	iwinerships, leaseholds granted
	Landfill	Yel	NoX.
	Surface Impoundment	Yes	NoX.
	Land Treatment	Yes	NoX.
	Waste Pile	Yes	NoX
	incinerator	Yes	No X.
	Stornge Tank (Above Ground)	Yes.X.	No
	Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes.,,,,	No. X
	Container Storage Area	Yes X.,	• •
	Injection Vel's	Yes	No 90 55 No.X 95 No.X 95 No.X 95 No.X 95 No.X 97 No.X
	Wastewater Treatment Units	````.23f	No
	Septic Tanks	Yes	NoX
	Transfer Stations	Yes	No.X Qo
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes	No.X
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	No.K
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes	No.X
	Olici Salie Bioposa (ilita	***************************************	\$4.000 c
C	ertification		La Company
A.	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly respon-	ible for gathering the informati	on, I certify that the informa-
	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and be	tief true and accurate.	
	معيده. معادل	سر ن مسلسب	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Togate Pe Congre	V-7-11-
	SIGS	ature(s)	(
		NSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (P	LEASE TYPE)
В	This form was delivered to me with all elements comp	Contract to the Contract Contr	
			S _
	SIGN	ATURE(S)	
	11/4446		
	TRAN	SPEREE OR TRANSPEREES (F	LEASE TYFF
_		t behalf of Transferee)	
C.	This form was delivered to me with all elements comp		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		_
	λ	a I Bearing	VP
	510 Y	PERSONAL TO LONG THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA	mistrica e communica de la communica de la communicación de la com
	519 ₃ 12	emmi & Bermark ATURE(S) Whenk N.A as as	Jan ST
	LENE)ER	9.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00
			the first series of the first of the state of the series o
		der representative (pleas ge Pregicleat	
	<u>V.</u>	444444	DOMERTIC CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T

B

¥.

and the second of the second o 1.7 14 ...4.4 O. COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE

。这种人的是是整个人的。

UNOFFICIAL CC

STATE OF	tllinois)
COUNTY O	of Cook) SS

On this 216 day of November, 1990, before me appeared Delinic I become personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Ver Personal of Citibank, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said association by authority of its Poard of Directors, and said Dennis T. Bernisk And deed of said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

seal above w.

Notal.

Notal.

Office IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL STAL DEBECCA DELTZ

HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 25, 1991

Property of College Some Some Will Els

В	Site Information Under Ot	hUNDED	FICIAI	L CC)P,	Y,	
	Frovide the following: or otherwise contracts	information about the	previous owner of	or real propert	y :		
	Name News Chica	go, Inc.	,	***************************************	*14#1144441	*****************	**********

	Type of business or pro	operty usage Same.	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$#############################	4437348487634643486798		***************************************	4314944#****************
	2. If the transferor has k	the contract of the contract o	ether the followin				
	by the transferor, othe	r contracts for manage	ement or use of th	a facilities or s	An blob	елу:	
	Landfill				Yes	No	•
	Surface Imp	1. March 1			Yes	No. X.	
	Land Treati	ment			Yes	No	
	Waste Pile				Yes	NoX	
	Incine mtor				10 k	No., X.	
		ik (Above Ground)			Yes X.,	Noun	ιĎ
		(Underground)			Yes	No	9
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or age Area			Yes X	No	
	Injection W	1. 10.1			Yes	No.X	$\overline{\phi}$
	·	Treatment Units		· ·	jes	No	90536874
	Septic Tank				řes	NoX	.
	Transfer Su	ONE DEBUT TO THE TOTAL OF THE PARTY.			Yes	No.X	
		ling Operations			P\$	No.X	
		ment Detoxification	0,	· ·	196	NoX	,
	Other Land	Disposal Area	4		ies	No.X	
V,	Certification		C				
	A. Based on my inquiry o tion submitted is, to the				nformati	on, I certify tha	t the informu-
				1601	~		
			SIGNATURE		;>:::	v spttl-	(† (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
			TRANSFEROR	OR TRANSIC	ROBS (P	LEASE TYPE)	
	B. This form was delivere	d to me with all elemi	ents completed on		, (
)1111111111111111111111111111111111111	19		Ox	
			SIGNATURE(S)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***********		
			TRANSFEREE		REES (P	LEASE TYPE)	
	C. This form was delivered	d to me with all eleme	•				
			Docember 3	1980	0/		
			Wall	11 / 12	سنين ار	-11	
			SIGNATURE(S)	(K) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10		, e e e ; Melitera - .	11((1)1)
			Southern F	arm Burgau.		nsurance Co	
			Walter J.	Olson, Ili	0.000	######################################	.4 **************
			しじいひじん スピアノ	KESENIAINE	(PLEAS	e (TPE)	
			Portfolio			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. (

WCSC Community of the comment of the community of the com

net en 1900 en jour de la montre de la martin Martin de la martin

The Coop County Clark's Office

90596874

STATE	OF _	Mississippi
COUNTY	OF	Hinds

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Walter J. Olson, III who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Portfolio Manager of Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins. Co., and to be personally known to be such officer, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such lender (s) he signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as (his) (her) iree and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

December GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 3rd day of November, 1990.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12/15/93

90536874

Cook County Clerk's Office

Nam	News Chicago, Inc.				
<u> </u>	Samo	***************************************			
T) pe	of business or property usage	**********************	**********************	*****************	*************
17.15	e transferor has knowledge, Indicale, who	ningania da	•		· ·
by th	te transferor, other contracts for manage	ment of use of the fac	ilities or real prop	мпетаптра темеп ФПУ:	nins Blattica
	Landfill		Yes	NoX.	
	Surface Impoundment		Yes	Na., X.	
	Land Treatment		Yes	No&.	
	Waste Pile		Yes	No	
	Incinerator		¥es	No., X.	(0
	Storage Pank (Above Ground)		Yes.X	No	90536874
	Storage Tank (Underground)		Yes,	NoX.	N.
	Container S orage Area		Yes X.,	No.,,,,	o o
	Injection Wells		Yek	NóX NoX	ශ්
	Wastewater Treatment Units	•	Yes Yes	No.X	2
	Septic Tanks		Yes	No.X	
	Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations		Yes	No.X	
	Waste Treatment Detoxification		Yes	NoX	,
	A COLO MADRICA DE LA CARRACTURA DE LA COLOR DE LA COLO		4 7 (20 11111		
	Other Land Disposal Area	· ·			
Base	Other Land Disposal Area Cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly	suresponsibile for gathe	Yes ring: the informati	No.X	the informa-
Base	cation	ge and belief the and	Yes ring: the informati	No.X	the informa-
Base	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly	SIGNATURE(S)	Yes ring the information accurate. Francisco (Francisco)	No.X on, I certify that	the informa-
Base	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledg	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of The	Yes ring the information accurate. Francisco (Francisco)	No.X on, I certify that	the informa-
Base	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of The	Yes ring the information accurate. FRANSE TROPES (Pansferor)	No.X on, I certify that	the informa-
Base	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledg	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of Transfered on	Yes ring the information accurate. FRANSE TROPES (Pansferor)	No.X on, I certify that	the informa-
Bate	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledg	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of Transfered on	Yes ring the information accurate. FRANSE TROPES (Pansferor)	No.X on, I certify that	the informa-
Bate	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledg	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of Transfered on 19.	ring the informati accurate. FRANSF LRORS (Pansferor)	No.X on, I certify that CLEASE TYPE)	the informa-
Bate	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledg	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of Transfered on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR (or on behalf of Transferee OR (ring the informati accurate. FRANSF LRORS (Pansferor)	No.X on, I certify that CLEASE TYPE)	the informa-
Bate	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledge form was delivered to me with all elements	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of Transfered on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR (or on behalf of Transferee OR (TRANSFEREES (Fansleree)	No.X on, I certify that CLEASE TYPE)	the informa-
Bate	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledge form was delivered to me with all elements	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of Transfered on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR (or on behalf of Transferee on 19.	TRANSFEREES (Fansieree)	No.X on, I certify that LEASE TYPE)	•••••••••••
Base	cation d on my inquiry of those persons directly submitted is, to the best of my knowledge form was delivered to me with all elements	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR (or on behalf of Transfered on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR (or on behalf of Transfered on 19.	TRANSFEREES (Fansieree)	No.X on, I certify that LEASE TYPE)	

B

Or Coot Colling Clark's Office

A PORT OF THE A SERVICE PROPERTY OF THE PORTS OF

COUNTY OF
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **MILLIAN GABBO TR** who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as **MICENTAGEN** OFFICER** of THE EQUITABLE CIFE ASSURANCE STATES AND
Elizabeth for Carriello
My Commission Expires: ELIZABETY LO CAMBILLO Notary Public, Engl of New York No. Al-Multary Ountilled in Ouegas County on
Commission Expression 2, 19.24
Co

	Frovide the following in a mail macou athe	provious owners and entity personline plansfror leased the sement of the site or real property:	site to
	Name News Group Chicago, Inc.	rement of the site of real property;	
	Type of business or property usage Same	as present,	
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate when by the transferor, other contracts for manage	hether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds gra lement or use of the facilities or real property:	inted
	Landfill	Yes No.X	
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X	
	Land Treatment	Yes No.X	
	Waste Pile	Yes No	
	Incinerator	Yes No.X	
	Sic. (a) Tank (Above Ground)	Yes . 7 No	
	Storage Tank (Underground)	YesX. No,	٥.
	Container Storage Area	Yes No.X,	Š
	Injection Web.	Yes No.X	Д.
	Wastewater Treziment Units	Yes No	ň
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.X C	Versesuo
	Transfer Stations	Yes No	Q.
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.7	and a
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No.X	
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yek No.X	
_	·	OZ	
C	ertification	τ_{\circ}	
	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S)	
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor)	
B	This form was delivered to me with all elem-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
_	The form are schirtled to me which me distinct	19000	
		1616GHAININININ PRIM	
		O_{x}	
		SIGNATURE(S)	*******
			trespeta
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYP.:N) (or on behalf of Transferee)	
C.	This form was delivered to me with all elem-		
٠.	This form was delivered to the with an elem-		
		11101111111111111111111111111111111111	
		SIGNATURE(S)	
		LENDER LANGUE LANGE TASURANCE	
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)	
		THUESTMENT OFFICER	

Making and the contemporal for the contemporal con-

1000 Committee of the property of the Committee of the The second second second

1877 W. W. W.

*Coot County Clark's Office

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that William, Gondon TR. who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as November Of the Market Valuable Life Market and to me personally known to be such officer, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such (s)he signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as (his) (her) it as and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 30 the November, 1990. Chialith Lo Camillo Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ELIZAUFIH LO CARRILLO Notary Public Sorte of New York
Notary Public, State of Now York No. 41-7-00:887 Qualified in Octobro Jun. 2. 19.22 Commission Expire Jun. 2. 19.22
Commission Expired Jun, 2. 1924

90536874

despites the constitution of the second of t

	or otherwise contracted with for the manage Name News Chicago, Inc.	ment of the site of test blobest):	Странения (пределения)
	Type of business of property usage Samo:		
5	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate wh	erroren errore	,,,
•	by the transferor, other contracts for manage	ment or use of the facilities or real prope	ህን! Helpinhy ismalloid? የኒያህ(60
	Landfill	Yes	NoX
	Surface Impoundment	Yes	NoX.
	Land Treatment	Yes	No&
	Waste Pile	Yes and	NoX
	Incinerator	Yes	No., X.
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes.X	No (2
	Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes	No.,
	Container storage Area	Yes X	No.iiii
	Injection Well	Yek	No.5
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yek	No QQ No QQ No QQ No QQ No QQ
	Septic Tanks	Yes	H04
	Transfer Stations	Yes	NoX
	Waste Recycling Operations	166	No.
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	NoX
	Other Land Disposal Area)es	No.X
C	ertification		
A	Based on my inquiry of those persons direct)	responsible for gathering the information	n. I certify that the informa-
	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	e and believers and accurate	
		77770	and the same of th
		The state of the s	Supply of
		SIGNATURE(S)	1
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERDRS (PL	EASE TYPE)
		(or on behalf of Transferor)	
B	This form was delivered to me with all eleme	nts completed on	
		annuau,	
			Ux
		SIGNATURE(S)	umm m mannammana a
		SIGNAL CRE(S)	.0
		Transferee or transferees (PL	EASE TYPE)
		(or on behalf of Transferee)	
Ç,	This form was delivered to me with all eleme		
)
		SIGNATURE(S)	minimization de la composition della composition
		John Hangock Mutual Life In	Aurance Company
		LENDER	**************************************
			Interpretate the constitution of the
		Invastment Officer	HIRIOTOPHINION CONTRACTOR
		TIFMW	

Ŋ,

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Site Information Under Other Ownership or Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: News Group Chicago, Inc. Type of business or property usage 2. If the transferor has knowledge indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, lesseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: No.X Landfill Surface Impoundment No.X ... Land Treatment No.X Yes Waste Pile Incu. ** ator No..... Storage Tank (Above Ground) No.X... Yes.... Storage Tank (Underground) Yes X No..... Container Storese Area Yes X No Injection Wells Yes No.K... Wastewater Treatment Units No.X Yes No.X... Septic Tanks Yes No X Transfer Stations Yes Waste Recycling Operations No.X... Yes Waste Treatment Detoxification No.X... Yes No.X Other Land Disposal Area V. Certification A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the and accurate, TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor) This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on SIGNATURE(S) Transferee or transferees (Please Type) (or on behalf of Transferee) This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on 'CHOSEYTS' MUYUXE'''' SIGNATURE(S) LENDER RICHARD C. MORRISON ..VICE PRESIDENT LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)

TITLE

A service of a constant was part of the service of the constant of the constan

As .

k en gen. Defektive skrive i sem med gittelige tit ett skrive i eller kom til en skrive i en skrive i en skrive G<mark>ittelige fram her m</mark>edelige i eller med skrivet eller en skrivet eller i eller en skrivet eller en skrivet elle

Quanty in a special and a second of	A SECTION OF THE SECT
Ves 200	•**
1 10 0 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}(\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}) = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}(\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}})$ (2.17)	and the second
$\frac{d}{d} \psi \hat{E} = \psi \hat{a}$	
al water	
O 27 700	\mathcal{F}_{i} and \mathcal{F}_{i} and \mathcal{F}_{i} and \mathcal{F}_{i}
O	and the second of the second o
A Sub-	
	~ 60
	\mathbf{e}^{m} . The second section \mathbf{e}^{m}
Or	
def en ens	the first of the second
	<u>/</u>
1	
	0,
and the state of t	4/5
	C'y
	0.
100 Sept. 100 Se	~/ <u>/</u> /
•	0.0
	$O_{\mathcal{X}_{n}}$
	'Ca
	County Clarks Office
	•

Age Age

WARRING ATTOMOSTALL J. J. 1998 J. 1998 J. (Madiggers 304

	Site Information Under Other Orients a op- 1. Frovide the following information about the or otherwise contracted with for the mana- News Group Chicago, Inc. Name	hespressions owner or any entity of person the transferor leased the sit
	Type of business or property usage Same	(
	13 by or positioner brokers's proper titilities	The state of the s
2.	2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate w by the transferor, other contracts for mana	whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds gran
	Landfill	Yes No
	Surface Impoundment	Yea No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes No.B
	Waste Pile	Yes No.3
	Incinerator	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
	Storage Pank (Above Ground)	Yes No.A
	Storage "an't (Underground)	Yes.X. No
	Container Storage Area	Yes 7 No
	Injection Wells	Yes No.X
	Wastewater Treatmen! Units	Yes No.X
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.X
	Transfer Stations	Yes No.X
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes No.X
	Waste Treatment Deloxification	to the second
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes No.X
	tion submitted is, to the best of my knawle	SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor)
В	3 This form was delivered to me with all elem	
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee)
C.	. This form was delivered to me with all elen	ments completed on
		SIGNATURE(S)
	•	DIENDER RICHARD C. MORRISON
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TEPE)
		The state of the s

251 5 7.7

Diff Clark's Office

, et errorrisk kommen er et en kommen er er STREET OF BOOK TOUR

HOURSON WORSON MESON PRESIDENT

•	LINIOEEICIA		V	
J.	Frovide the following information about the previous owner or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site	or any entity or person	the transferor le	ased the site to
	Nawa Group Chicago: Inc.	unnemonamentumam		441411/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/
	11110 (1111)(1111 (1111)(1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (11111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (11111 (11111 (11111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111)(1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1111 (1			
	Type of business of property usageSame.	121 11		
	etimilitiminiminiminiminiminiminiminiminiminim	************************		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
2	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the follow- by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of t	ing existed under prior of the facilities of real prop	ownerships lease perty:	holds granted
	Landfill	Yes	No.T	
	Surface Impoundment	Yes	No.X	
	Land Treatment	Yes	No.X	
	Waste Pile	Yes	No.3	
	Inchier tor	Yes	No	10
	Storage Pank (Above Ground)	Yes	No.X	Ä
	Storage Dank (Underground)	Yes.X.	No	Ŭ.
	Container Storage Area	Yes Y	No	90536874
	Injection Wells	Yes	No.X	(2)
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes	No.X	\tilde{\
	Septic Tanks	Yekana	No.X	بتتهر
	Transfer Stations	W4	No.X	
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes	No.X.	
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	No.X	1
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes	No.X	
		1461111	/*V	
Ce	ertification			
A.	Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for	gathering the informati	on, I certify that	the informa-
	tion aubmitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, its	in and accumin		
		600	A	
	SIGNATURE		المطلبة المعرود	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	eun _t apatat		···	
		R OR TRANSFERUSS (P f of Transferor)	LEASE TYPE)	
В	This form was delivered to me with all elements completed o		0	
	anounamour			
			U _C	
	1.3381.4144.414			
	SIGNATURE	S)	C	\
	namaninin	<u>.</u>	. icte. ((4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 1	/
	TRANSFERE	E OR TRANSFEREES (P	Lease Type)	
_	The first transfer of	of Transferee)		
C	This form was delivered to me with all elements completed o			
	шштын	19		
	ALLE GI	ANCE INSURANCE	Cφ.	
	SIGNATURE(************************************		*************
	SIGNOT CHEC	WKIllima	!	
	LENDER	By: CIGNA Invest	ments, Inc.	The except the engage of
	LENDER RE	PRESENTATIVE (PLEAS		
		WILLIAM R. SCHM		
	TITLE	VICE PRESIDENT	164	

¥,

e de la companya de la co $(x_{i+1}, x_{i+1}, x_{i+1},$

TO OF COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

 $\gamma > - (\gamma_0 + 3) \cdot \log (\alpha + 3)^2$

		***	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			******************
	2.	If the transferor has knowledge indicate wh by the transferor, other contracts for manage	ether the following exists	d under prior c	wnerships lease	
		Landfill	etustic of not of the locitie	Yes or reac prop	No	
		Surface Impoundment		Yes	Na.X	
		Land Treatment		Yes	No.X	
		Waste Pile		Yes	No.g	
		Incir.erator		Yes	No	Õ
		Storage Junk (Above Ground)		Yes	No.X	<u> </u>
		Storage (See (Underground)		Yes	No	ယ်
		Container Sign at Area		Yes X	No	<u>න</u>
		Injection Wells		Yes	No.X	9053687
		Wastewater Treatment Units		Yes	No.X	Ž.
		Septic Tanks		Yesimi	No.X	
		Transfer Stations		Yes	No.X	
		Waste Recycling Operations		Yes	No.X	
		Waste Treatment Detoxification	0	Yes	No.X	•
		Other Land Disposal Area	0/	Yes	No.X	
,	Car	Tification				
			lu raunonainia (ni Baihams	ነቆ ነኪው ነሽ፣ስፖየስችነነ	AN LEADIN INS	the informa-
	٨	Based on my inquiry of those persons directlion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the and ac	riumie. - P. Co-	The State of	the informa-
		tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Trans	ANSFERCES (P	The State of	the informa-
			SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on	ANSPERORS (P	The State of	the informa-
		tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Trans	ANSPERORS (P	The State of	the informa-
		tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on	ANSPERCAS (P	LEASE TYPE)	the informa-
		tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on	ANSFEREES (P	LEASE TYPE)	the informa-
	В	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19.	ANSFEREES (P	LEASE TYPE)	the informa-
	В	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled. This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19.	ANSFEREES (P	LEASE TYPE)	the informa-
	В	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled. This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19	ANSPERCES (Paleree)	LEASE TYPE)	(CO :
	В	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled. This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19	ANSPERCES (Paleree)	LEASE TYPE)	(CO
	В	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled. This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19 CIGNAL PROPER SIGNATURE(S)	ANSPERENCES (Paleree)	LEASE TYPE)	(CO
	В	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled. This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on IB CIGNAL PROPER SIGNATURE(S) LENDER By: C	ANSPERCES (Parent) ANSPEREES (Parent) ANSPEREES (Parent)	LEASE TYPE) LEASE TYPE) Ments, Inc.	(CO
	В	tion submitted is, to the best of my knowled. This form was delivered to me with all elem-	SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEROR OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19. SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TR (or on behalf of Transents completed on 19. CIGNAL PROPIR SIGNATURE(S) LENDER BEPRESENT	ANSPERCES (Parent) ANSPEREES (Parent) ANSPEREES (Parent)	LEASE TYPE) LEASE TYPE) TO MANUSCRAMO THE TYPE	(CO)

where p_{ij} is a proper product of the proper product of the proper product of the product o

as a group of the contract of the second state $\hat{\theta}$ and a tree or consequent to be about the least of the consequence of t

191

This ox Cook County Clark's Office

	Name News Group Chicago, Inc	***************************************		
	Type of business or property usageSar	ie,		
1	2 - If the transferor has knowledge Indicate			
•	 If the transferor has knowledge, indicate by the transferor, other contracts for man 	Mement or use of the facilities or real pr	rownersnips, Jesseno. Oberty:	ior firatited
	Landfill [®]	Yes	T	
	Surface Impoundment	Yes		
	Land Treatment	Yes		,
	Waste Pile	Yes	\	(
	Inches	Yes	Y	3
	Storage Pink (Above Ground)	Yes		(
	Storage 120 (Underground)	Yes	*	. (
	Container Storage Area	Ye. A.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
	Injection Wells	Yes		1
	Wastewater Treatment Units		v	•
	11. 2.4 (1).6.	řes		
	Septic Tanks	Yes		
	Transfer Stations	Yes		
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes		
	Waste Treatment Detoxification		•••	•
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes	No.X	
•	A. Based on my inquiry of those persons direction submitted is, to the best of my know	edge and belief, true and accurate. SIGNATURE(S)	- 12 July 1921	ie informa:
I	B. This form was delivered to me with all ele	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(PLEASE TYPE)	
I	B. This form was delivered to me with all eld	(or on behalf of Transferor)	(PLEASE TYPE)	
I	B. This form was delivered to me with all ele	(or on behalf of Transferor) ments completed on 19		
		(or on behalf of Transferor) ments completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transferee)		
	B This form was delivered to me with all electric to the with all elect	(or on behalf of Transferor) ments completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transferee)		
		(or on behalf of Transferor) ments completed on 19	(PLEASE TYPE)	to,
		(or on behalf of Transferor) ments completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transferee) ments completed on 19 CONNECTICUT GENELLAL SIGNATURE(S)	(PLEASE TYPE)	to,
		(or on behalf of Transferor) ments completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transferee) ments completed on 19 CONNECTICUT GENERAL OR SIGNATURE(S) LENDER DE CLIMATURE	(PLEASE TYPE)	
		(or on behalf of Transferor) ments completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transferee) ments completed on 19 CONNECTICUT GENELLAL SIGNATURE(S)	(PLEASE TYPE)	

where the story is supposed to be a more countries The program of the track of the street of

on the first and the first section of the section of the

Consideration of the second of the second of the second

1 :09 . 357 \$...A 10 t (

i di i द्वभ $\mathcal{A}^{(*)} \Omega$

N 1001 N 1001

. . . .

4 فرط Z_{i_1,\ldots,i_d}

204 COUNTY CIEPTS OFFICE

医乳油蛋白 计图片 医精工病 and the parties

实现的现在分词 (1985年) 1987年 (1986年) 1987年 (1986年) Brown and Committee Committee Committee

, generally 1 (2) 1 (2) 4

G.	rovide the following information about the rotherwise contracted with for the manage News Group Chicago, Inc.	ment of the life of real property:	anguanin on anguan ang
7	Same		,
2. U b:	the transferor has knowledge, indicate why the transferor, other contracts for manager	other the following existed under prior of ment or use of the facilities or real prop	wnerships, leaseholds gran
	Landfill	Yes	No.X
	Surface Impoundment	Yes	No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes	. No.กี
	Waste Pile	Yes	No.ÿ (/
	Included or	Yes	No
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes	No (No No No No No No
	Storage Tank (Underground)	YesX	No
	Container Stores Area	Yes A	No
	Injection Wells.	Yes	No.ñ
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes	NO.11
	Septic Tanks	Yesom	No.X
	Transfer Stations	Yes	No.7
	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes	No.X
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	No.3
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yesuu	No
Cert	ification		
A. Bi	ased on my inquiry of those persons directlon submitted is, to the best of my knowled	e and belief, true and accurate. SIGNATURE(S)	on. I certify that the infor
		TRANSPEROR OR TRANSPEROPS (P) (or on behalf of Transferor)	LEASE TYPE)
B Tr	his form was delivered to me with all elem	nts completed on	9
			Ox
		SIGNATURE(S)	
C 70	nis form was delivered to me with all elem-	TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PI (or on behalf of Transferee)	LEASE TYPE)
V-1 4 (the forth was delivered to the with an elem-		
		INSURANCE CO OF N	ORTH AMERICA
		SIGNATURE(S)	/
		LENDER By: CIGNA Investor	ients, Inc.

 $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \left$

. The second constant of the second constant Or Coot County Clerk's Office and the same and the British

	vide the following information about the	rating of Copy of the transferor leased the site
	therwise contracted with for the mana, News Group Chicago, Inc.	**************************************
J).b		
2. Մ մ		hether the following existed under prior ownerships, less choids grante
by t	he transferor, other contracts for manaj	sement or use of the facilities or real property:
	Landfill	Yex No.X
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
	Land Treatment	Yek, No (2)
	Waste Pile	Yek No.ğ
	Incherator	Yek No.ij
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yea No
	Storage Turk (Underground)	Yes., No
	Container Sincage Area	Yes A No
	Injection Wells	
	Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No.5
	Septic Tanks	Yes No.3
	Transfer Stations	Yes No
	Waste Recycling Operations	YeA No X
	Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area	Yek No.N Yek No.N
Certifi	nation	
A Base	d on my inquiry of those persons direct	ily responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the informa
tion	submitted is to the best of my knowled	age and theliel. The and accurate
		Joseph P. Commontalli
		SIGNATURE(S)
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSPENORS (PLEASE T) PE)
		TRANSFEROR OR TRANSPERORS (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferor)
B This	form was delivered to me with all elem	(or on behalf of Transferor) nemts completed on
B This	form was delivered to me with all elem	(or on behalf of Transferor)
B This	form was delivered to me with all elem	(or on behalf of Transferor) nemts completed on
B This	form was delivered to me with all elem	(or on behalf of Transferor) nemts completed on 19
B This	form was delivered to me with all elem	(or on behalf of Transferor) nemts completed on
B This	form was delivered to me with all elem	(or on behalf of Transferor) nents completed on
		(or on behalf of Transferor) sents completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee)
	form was delivered to me with all elem	(or on behalf of Transferor) pents completed on SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) tents completed on
		(or on behalf of Transferor) SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee)
		(or on behalf of Transferor) pents completed on SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) tents completed on 19
		(or on behalf of Transferor) Denis completed on 19
		(or on behalf of Transferor) pents completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) tents completed on 19
		(or on behalf of Transferor) pents completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) tents completed on 19 LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF NOIRTH MATERICA) SIGNATURE(S) LIFE SIGNATURE(S)
		(or on behalf of Transferor) Denis completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) Ments completed on 19 LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF NORTH MATERICA) SIGNATURE(S) LENDER By: CIGNA Invostments, Inc.
		(or on behalf of Transferor) Denis completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) Denis completed on 19 LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF NORTH MALERICA) SIGNATURE(S) LENDER By: CIGNA invostments, Inc. LENDER REPRESENTATIVE (PLEASE TYPE)
		(or on behalf of Transferor) Denis completed on 19 SIGNATURE(S) TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (or on behalf of Transferee) Denis completed on 19 LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF NOIRTH MAIERICA) SIGNATURE(S) LENDER By: CIGNA Invostments, Inc.

 $\frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}) + \frac{1}{2} (\frac{1}{2} \frac$ entropy of the angle of some \$ 4 \$...\$ Serry or County Clerk's Office

Attachment 1

PARCEL 1:

A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COMPRISING PARTS OF WATER LOTS 6, 7, 8 AND 16 AND ALL OF WATER LOTS 9 TO 15 (EOT! INCLUSIVE), WITH ACCRETIONS IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO

CHICAGO TOGETHER WITH VACATED "FERRY STREET" AND A PORTION OF EAST WORTH WATER STREET LYING NORTHWESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THERETO AND A PART OF LOT 14 IN BLOCK 2 IN SAID KINZIE'S ADDITION AND CERTAIN PARTS OF THE HIGHWAYS KNOWN AS EAST KINGTE STREET AND NORTH WATER STREET WHICH PARTS OF PUBLIC HIGHWAY S NERE CONVEYED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO TO THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY BY A QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENC 10774448, AND WHICH ARE DENOTED AS PARCELS 16 AND 17 IN AN ORDINANCE "PROVIDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE ACROSS THE MAIN BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER AT NORTH WABASH AVENUE" PASSED BY THE CHICAGO CITY COUNCIL JULY 29, 1930, EXCEPTING FROM CERTAIN OF SAID WATER LOTS THOSE PARTS THEREOF LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHERLY DOCK LINE OF SAID RIVER WHICH TRACT OF LAND IS MORE PARTICULARLY BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST NORTH WATER STREET WITH THE WEST LIME OF NORTH RUSH STREET AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE PASSED MAY 27, 1955, THENCE SOUTH 78 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST NORTH WATER STREET AND ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 17 A DISTANCE OF 272.18 FEET THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF PARCELS 16 AND 17 A DISTANCE OF 268.13 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 44.84 FEET BEARING NORTH 32 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST OF THE CORNER COMMON TO PARCELS 9, 14 AND 16 OF SAID ORDINANCE, THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 22.82 FEET, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE TO WHICH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE IS TANGENT, CONVEX TO THE SOUTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 922.92 FEET A DISTANCE OF 36.73 FEET TO A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE, THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 727.94 FEET A DISTANCE OF 98.91 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 9 AT A POINT ON SAID EXTENSION WHICH IS NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 29.38 FEET FROM THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 9, THENCE SOUTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION AND ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 9 A DISTANCE OF

46.97 FEET TO ANOTHER CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 9, THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 9 A DISTANCE OF 105.06 FEET TO A CORNER COMMON TO PARCELS 9 AND 5 OF SAID ORDINANCE, THENCE SOUTH 39 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 5 DESCRIBED IN SAID ORDINANCE A DISTANCE OF 46.62 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 5 ON THE NORTHERLY DOCK LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, THENCE NORTH 48 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY DOCK LINE AS THE SAME IS DEFINED BY THE OFFICE OF THE HARBOR MASTER OF CHICAGO A DISTANCE OF 401.26 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID WATER LOT 14, THENCE NORTH 62 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE PRESENT DOCK LINE A O) STANCE OF 100,64 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH RUSH STREET AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE PASSED MAY 27, 1955, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID RUSH STREET A DISTANCE OF 10(.5) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCLIAL MERIDIAN, COMPRISING PARTS OF LOTS 8 TO 14 (BOTH INCLUSIVE), IN BLOCK 2 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, TOGETHER WITH PART OF NEW EAST NORTH WATER STREET, OLD NORTH WATER STREET AND EAST KINZIE STREET ALL OF WHICH ARE ALSOP ARTS OF VARIOUSLY NUMBERED PARCELS WHICH ARE DESCRIBED IN AN ORDINANCE "PROVIDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE ACROSS THE MAIN BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER AT NORTH WABASH AVENUE" PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO JULY 23-1930 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN AND FOR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 10774446 BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 17 (BEING ALSO THE EASTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 18) OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE WHICH IS 22.623 FEET SOUTHWESTER'S OF THE MOST NORTHERDY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 18; THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 17 ACROSS SAID LOT 14 IN BLOCK 2 AND ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 14 OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE AND THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 16 OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE A DISTANCE OF 245.51 FEET TO THE POINT WHICH IS NORTH 32 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST DISTANT 44.84 FEET FROM THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 16; THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 22.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A CURVED LINE TO WHICH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE IS TANGENT COVEX TO THE SOUTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 922, 92 FEET A DISTANCE OF 36.73 FEET TO A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTH

Stopenty Of County Clerk's Office

EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 727.94 FEET A DISTANCE OF 98.91 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 9 OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE AT A POINT ON SAID EXTENSION WHICH IS NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST DISTANT 29,38 FEET FROM THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 9; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SAID NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 9 AND ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 10 OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE A DISTANCE OF 72,674 FEET TO A CCRNER OF SAID PARCEL 10; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE HORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 10, A DISTANCE OF 30,005 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WORTH 53 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF B.210 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF AN EXISTING STEFL COLUMN WITH FOLLOWING BEARINGS AND DISTANCES ALL MEASURED BETWEEN THE RESPECTIVE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNERS OF EXISTING STEP COLUMNS; THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 39 SECONDS ZAST A DISTANCE OF 37.266 FEET; THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 43.939 FEET; THENCE HORTH 47 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 42.497 FEET; THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES OO MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST / DISTANCE OF 2.028 FEET; THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 51.473 FEET; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 01 SECOND EAST A DISTANCE OF 32.526 FEET, THENCE NORTH 52 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 32,823 FEET; THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 43.853 FEET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES D1 MINUTE B1 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 43.717 FEET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 01 MINUTE 51 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.973 FEET; TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, (EXCEPT FROM THE AFORYGAID PARCELS 1 AND 2 THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS MINGEL "A" AND PARCEL "B":

PARCEL A:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND CONSISTING OF A PART OF LOT 8 AND A PART OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 2 TOGETHER WITH A PART OF VACATED NORTH WATER STREET ADJOINING SAID BLOCK 2, ALL IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID PARCEL OF LAND BEING BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STATE STREET AS RECOGNIZED IN THE WABASH AVENUE BRIDGE ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON JULY 29, 1930 WITH THE PRESENT NORTHERLY DOCK LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVE, AS RECOGNIZED IN SAID ORDINANCE, SAID POINT BEING SOUTH OO DEGREES 09 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST 475.69 FEET FROM THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 2 OF KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO; THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY DOCK LINE, 177.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS

WEST 68.58 FEET; THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 18.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 4.25 FEET; THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 1.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 45.38 FEET TO A POINT 131.61 (MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) EAST FROM SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STATE STREET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 74.26 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 30.005 FEFT THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 8.210 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF AN EXISTING STEEL COLUMN; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 53 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 7.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH OO DECREES OF MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL WITH THE AFORESHID FAST LINE OF NORTH STATE STREET, A DISTANCE OF 103.41 FEET THE PLACE OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL B:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND CONSISTING OF A PART OF LOT 8 AND PART OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 2 TOGETHER WITH PART OF VACATED NORTH WATER STREET ADJOINING SAID BLOCK 2, ALL IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID PARCEL OF LAND BEING BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STATE STREET AS RECOGNIZED IN THE WABASH AVENUE BRIDGE ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON JULY 29, 1930 WITH THE PRESENT HORTHERLY DOCK LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS RECOGNIZED IN SAID ORDINANCE, SAID POINT BEING SOUTH OO DEGREES 09 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST 475.69 FEET FROM THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 2 OF KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO; THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 40 SECONDS, EAST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY DOCK LINE. 177.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 68.58 FEET; THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, 18.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 4.25 FEET; THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, 1.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 45.38 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING: THENCE NORTH OO DEGREES OF MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 103.41 FEET; THENCE NORTH 53 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, 5.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES OO MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 135.80 FEET (BY RECTANGULAR MEASUREMENT) EAST OF THE AFORESAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STATE STREET 116.60 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 10.91 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNOFFICIAL GORY 4

ATTACHMENT 2

Section IV.

- A. 1. Certain materials associated with mortgagor's printing, photo and maintenance operations may contain constituents listed.
- A. 2. Mortgagor uses kerosene for parts and equipment washing.
- A. 3. Used oil is generated from routine maintenance of a conveyor system. Photo labs on-site generate aluminum plates and sludge (filter flake) which are recycled off-site. Spent filters are generated from printing presses and an ink recycling unit. Mortiagor has generated and properly disposed of waste polymers, alcohols and degreasers from operations that ceased in 1989.
- A. 4. Mortgagor operates ten aboveground storage tanks on the property. These include the following:
 - one 250 gallon kerosane tank
 - one 12,500 gallon diesal tank
 - three 12,500 gallon No. 6 fuel oil tanks
 - two 5,000 gallon black ink tanks
 - one 250 gallon blue ink tank
 - one 250 gallon yellow ink tank
 - one 250 gallon red ink tank

Mortgagor stores 55 gallon drums of hydraulic and lubricating oils and greases (raw materials) in the reel room and press room. Several 55 gallon drums and smaller cans of oil, grease, lubricants and parts cleaners (all raw materials) are stored in a machine shop. The drums are stored on a concrete floor.

- A. 5a. Mortgagor has an NPDES permit for the discharge of non-contact cooling water from its air conditioning unit to the Chicago River.
- A. 6. Any wastewater generated from printing, photo and maintenance operations is discharged to the sanitary sewer.

Market Market State (1997) And the second of the second tight in the standard minimum.

The second secon

LOCOLONIA CIERTS OFFICE

Assembly to the second of the The first of the control of the cont

Specification of the property of

(4) In the region of the control of the control